

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.9-10 & 11-12 in
Civil Appeal No.4410-4411/2000

SHANTI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA BHAGWAN AGGARWAL & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substitution and c/delay in filing appln. for
substitution and setting aside abatement of appeals)
(With Office Report)

With
I.A.Nos.13-14 & 15-16 in
C.A.No.4412-4413/2000 (For substitution and c/delay in filing appln.
for substitution and setting aside abatement of appeals and office
report) & I.A. No.17-18 (appln. for direction for effecting service
on the LRs. of the deceased respondent No.3 by publication)

Date : 06/05/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivide, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Saeed, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Office report shows that the LRs of respondent No.1 in
CA Nos.4410-4411/2000 and LRs of respondent No.3 in CA Nos.
4412-4413/2000 have refused service, the service shall be
deemed to be sufficient.

Substitution, as not opposed, is allowed.
List these matters in the first week of August, 2002.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar) (Prem Prakash)
Court Master Court Master