

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.19-22/2007 in

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4410-4411 OF 2000

SHANTI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA BHAGWAN AGGARWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/03/2007 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner,

adjourned by four weeks to enable him to seek instructions.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master