

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.19-22/2007 in

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.4410-4411 OF 2000

SHANTI LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KRISHNA BHAGWAN AGGARWAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 16/04/2007 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Geetanjali Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Amisha Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sriparna Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the appellant has died, the applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master